TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM737007 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mojack Distributors, LLC		06/03/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	
Street Address:	101 Main Street	
City:	Superior	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54880	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86844213	SCENT CRUSHER
Serial Number:	87185151	SCENT OFF. GAME ON.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8659786493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 865-978-6480

Email: docketing@robinsoniplaw.com

Robinson IP Law, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 9724 Kingston Pike, Suite 1102 Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37922

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew M. Googe	
SIGNATURE:	/MattGooge/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=20220603 SIGNED Bowhunter Mojack Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=20220603 SIGNED Bowhunter Mojack Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=20220603 SIGNED Bowhunter Mojack Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=20220603 SIGNED Bowhunter Mojack Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0337

900703021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment ("Assignment") is made as of June 3, 2022 between Mojack Distributors, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company with an address at 3535 N. Rock Road, Suite 300, Whichita, Kansas 67226 ("Assignor"), and FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 101 Main Street, Superior, Wisconsin 54880, ("Assignee"), and is executed pursuant to the purchase by Assignee of certain assets of the Assignor.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark applications, registrations and common law rights in and to the marks listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto ("the Marks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the purchase by Assignee of certain of Assignor's assets in a purchase agreement dated June 3, 2022, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with that part of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain, and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all registrations and applications therefor, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue, and to collect the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to provide all reasonable assistance and cooperation, including the signing of any forms or relevant documents, to enable Assignee to record this assignment with the applicable government agencies.

(signature page follows)

5027186.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0338 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of this date and year first above written.

MOJACK DISTRIBUTORS, LLC	FERADYNE OUTDOORS, LLC
By	By:
Daniel V. Drake, Manager	Todd Seyfert, Chief Executive Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of this date and year first above written.

MOJACK DISTRIBUTORS, LLC	FeraDyne Outdoors, LLQ
By:	FERADYNE OUTDOORS, LLCD lodd W Xlyfert By:
Daniel V. Drake, Manager	Todd Seyfert, Chief Executive Officer

5027186.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0340